STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	( )	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315405			B. WING		12/04/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SHADY LANE GLOUCESTER CO HOME			2				
	NE GEOGOEGTER OOT		C	CLARKSBORO, NJ 08020			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS STANDARD SURVEY 12/4/19		F 000				
	CENSUS: 57						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 15 Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 689		12/16/19		
	• • • • • •						
	supervision and assis accidents.	esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observatio review, it was determ provide adequate sup had a history of falls.	n, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to pervision to a resident who This deficient practice was sidents reviewed for falls vas evidenced by the		1. Resident #25 on October 11, 2019 a 12:50pm was left unattended in the bathroom by agency CNA. When this deficient act occurred CNA was remove from the care area and re-educated on following the resident's plan of care and being left unattended in the bathroom b	ed		
	During the initial tour 10:50 AM, the survey sitting in the dayroom (a pad alarm the reside attached to the reside resident's head was c engage in a conversa surveyor.	of the facility on 12/1/19 at for observed Resident #25 with a fall deterrent alarm dent was sitting on) that was ent's wheelchair. The down, and he/she did not ation when attempted by the M, the surveyor observed		the RN Nursing Supervisor and this CN signed off on the Verbal/Education form and was subsequently made a Do Not Return (DNR). The District Nurse LPN and CNA gave a verbal and written detailed report to CNA prior to care of resident. The LPN did rounds every 30 minutes after the incident to ensure her plan of care was followed and not left unattended in the bathroom. There wer no further findings of deficient practice with this CNA.	Α η -		
	A DC O IS Y ZU A HALLO OD AL			WITH THIS CINA.	1		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 12/23/2019 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
31540		315405	B. WING			12/04/2019			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
SHADY LANE GLOUCESTER CO HOME			256 COUNTY HOUSE ROAD CLARKSBORO, NJ 08020						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		BE COMPLETION			
F 689	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INE GLOUCESTER CO HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	CLARKSBORO, NJ 08020           ID         PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT           PREFIX         (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU           TAG         CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROX		eir fety nds end ator nthly e ere will cies or he cal the			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: NJ60805

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MI					FORM	D: 12/23/2019 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315405	B. WING			12/04/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SHADY LANE GLOUCESTER CO HO	ME		25	56 COUNTY HOUSE ROAD		
			С	LARKSBORO, NJ 08020		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
for Resident #25, stated confused and depender #1 said Resident #25 w be supervised at all time that she did not have Re but she had reported to #2) who cared for Reside said she had informed ( should not be left unatter When interviewed on 12 Director of Nursing (DO CNA who cared for Resident # unattended in the bathre On 12/3/19 at 9:55 AM, the Licensed Practical N Resident #25 on 10/12/ recalled that Resident # after lunch. The LPN sa resident to the bathroom the bathroom. The reside ambulate and fell. The L CNA #2 was informed do day that Resident #25 s unattended in the bathre that she interviewed CN CNA #2 told her that sh the resident alone on th CNA #2 said that she le bathroom to answer a c	ant (CNA #1), who cared d that Resident #25 was nt on staff for care . CNA vas a fall risk and "should es." CNA #1 further stated esident #25 on 10/12/19, the agency CNA (CNA dent #25 that day. CNA #1 CNA #2 that Resident #25 ended in the bathroom. 2/2/19 at 11:45 AM, the N) confirmed that the sident #25 on 10/12/19 and that she had been #25 was not to be left oom. the surveyor interviewed Nurse (LPN) who cared for '19. The LPN stated she #25 was getting restless aid CNA #2 took the m and left the resident in dent attempted to LPN further stated that during morning report that should not be left oom. The LPN also said NA #2 after the fall, and the thought she could leave he toilet. The LPN said eft the resident in the call light. an "Employee Statement" y the LPN after he LPN wrote, "CNA	F	589			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: NJ60805

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 12/23/2019 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315405		315405	B. WING	i			12/04/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
SHADY L	ANE GLOUCESTER CO H	IOME			256 COUNTY HOUSE ROAD CLARKSBORO, NJ 08020			
	SUMMARY ST		ID			N OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		=IX	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	EACTION SHOULD BE		COMPLETION DATE
F 689	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	68				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4